

SUPREME COURT OF ARIZONA

JEFFREY HAMBLÉN and BARBARA
YOUNGS, husband and wife,

Petitioners,

v.

HON. RALPH HATCH, JUDGE OF THE
SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF
ARIZONA, in and for the County of Navajo,

Respondent Judge,

and

WINSLOW MEMORIAL HOSPITAL INC
d/b/a LITTLE COLORADO MEDICAL
CENTER,

Real Party in Interest,

Arizona Supreme Court
No. CV-16-0260-PR

Court of Appeals
Division One
No. 1 CA-SA 16-0201

Navajo County
Superior Court
No. CV-2014-00311

PETITIONERS' SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF

Scott W. Rodgers, AZ Bar No. 013082
Thomas L. Hudson, AZ Bar No. 014485
Joshua D. Bendor, AZ Bar No. 031908
OSBORN MALEDON, P.A.
2929 North Central Avenue, Suite 2100
Phoenix, Arizona 85012
(602) 640-9000
srodgers@omlaw.com
thudson@omlaw.com
jrbendor@omlaw.com
Attorneys for Petitioners

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	iii
INTRODUCTION	1
PERTINENT BACKGROUND	2
I. Hamblen and LCMC’s agreement to arbitrate their claims.....	2
II. Hamblen’s initiation of arbitration.	3
III. Confirmation of the Arbitration Award.	5
ARGUMENT.....	7
I. The “separability doctrine” generally precludes further litigation after an arbitrator rescinds the contract containing the arbitration provision.....	7
A. Under the separability doctrine, which is now part of Arizona law, an arbitration provision included in a larger contract is considered a “severable” or “separate” agreement from the contract in which the arbitration provision is found.	7
B. The separability doctrine requires that once a trial court properly compels arbitration, the parties may not later litigate claims subject to the governing arbitration provision.	12
II. In this matter, the separability doctrine precluded the superior court from permitting further litigation between the parties.	15
III. LCMC’s arguments in its petition for review response lack merit.	18

ATTORNEYS' FEES REQUEST20
CONCLUSION20

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	<u>Page</u>
Case Law	
<i>Buckeye Check Cashing, Inc. v. Cardegna</i> , 546 U.S. 440 (2006)	9
<i>Canon Sch. Dist. No. 50 v. W.E.S. Co.</i> , 180 Ariz. 148 (1994)	11
<i>Gates v. Ariz. Brewing Co.</i> , 54 Ariz. 266 (1939)	12
<i>Prima Paint Corp. v. Flood & Conklin Mfg. Co.</i> , 388 U.S. 395 (1967)	7, 11
<i>Rent-A-Center, West, Inc. v. Jackson</i> , 561 U.S. 63 (2010).....	8
<i>S. Cal. Edison Co. v. Peabody W. Coal Co.</i> , 194 Ariz. 47 (1999)	3, 9, 11
<i>Southland Corp. v. Keating</i> , 465 U.S. 1 (1984)	9
<i>Steer v. Eggleston</i> , 202 Ariz. 523 (App. 2002).....	20
<i>Stevens/Leinweber/Sullens, Inc. v. Holm Dev. & Mgmt., Inc.</i> , 165 Ariz. 25 (App. 1990).....	10
<i>U.S. Insulation, Inc. v. Hilro Const. Co., Inc.</i> , 146 Ariz. 250 (App. 1985).....	10
<i>Visiting Nurse Ass’n v. Jupiter Med. Ctr., Inc.</i> , 154 So.3d 1115 (Fla. 2014)	12, 13
<i>WB, The Building Co. v. El Destino, LP</i> , 227 Ariz. 302 (App. 2011).....	10
Statutes	
A.R.S. § 12-341.01	20
A.R.S. §§ 12-1501-1518	10
A.R.S. §§ 12-3001-3029	10
A.R.S. § 12-3003	16
A.R.S. § 12-3006	11

A.R.S. § 12-3022	14
A.R.S. § 12-3023	14, 15
A.R.S. § 12-3024	15
A.R.S. § 12-3025	20
A.R.S. § 12-3028	11
Rules	
Fed. R. Civ. P. 13.....	16
Other Authorities	
Martin Domke, Gabriel Wilner & Larry E. Edmonson, <i>Law and Practice of Commercial Arbitrations</i> (3d ed. 2016)	8, 9
<i>Uniform Arbitration Act - 2000</i> , 3 Pepp. Disp. Resol. L.J. 323, 347 (2003).....	9, 11, 14
